

135 W. Market Street Harrisonburg, VA 22801 USA T (800) 788-0822 F (540) 432-0953 www.rosettastone.com

February 15, 2019

RE: Sole Source

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter confirms that Rosetta Stone Ltd. is the sole manufacturer, distributor and publisher in the United States and its territories of the Rosetta Stone[®] Catalyst software and associated products and/or services ("Rosetta Stone Product"), a language learning solution licensed by Rosetta Stone to US Federal, State and Local governments. Rosetta Stone or its third-party licensors own all rights, title and interest in and to the Rosetta Stone Product (including all software, code, interfaces, text, photographs, graphics, animation, applets, music, video and audio incorporated therein and any related user guides and documentation), the trademark "Rosetta Stone" and other marks related to Rosetta Stone's products and the trade dress, and look and feel of the Rosetta Stone Product, all of which are covered by various protections including, without limitation, copyright, trademark, and trade secrecy law.

Please direct questions to:

Adam Buracker Education & Enterprise Business Operations Manager, Americas Rosetta Stone Ltd. 135 W. Market St. Harrisonburg, VA 22801 Mobile: +1 (540) 246-8013

Sincerely,

-DocuSigned by: Scan Hartford

Sean Hartford VP, Controller & Principal Accounting Officer Rosetta Stone Ltd.